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CoC Number: NY-603
CoC Name: Nassau, Suffolk Counties CoC
Total Award: $12,225.380

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project #of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Exp. Exp. Project # of YHDP YHDP Planning/ UFA Total # Total % of CoC
Projects Award Total Projects Award Total  Projectst Award Total!  Projects Award Total = Award Total of Proj. Award  Award

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 1 $298,896 13 $3,251,498 4 $2,442,136 0 $0 n/a 18 $5,992,530 49%
PH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0 7 $4,585,193 0 $0 0 $0 nla 7 $4,585,193 38%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing 1 $342,618 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 1 $342,618 3%
Supportive Services Only 0 $0 2 $631,390 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 2 $631,390 5%
HMIS 0 $0 1 $259,689 0 $0 0 $0 nla 1 $259,689 2%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $413,960 1 $413,960 3%
GRAND TOTAL 2 $641,514 23 $8,727,770 4 $2,442,136 0 $0 $413,960 30 $12,225,380
% of Total Award 5.2% 71.3% 19.9% 0% 3.3%
Project level award summary:
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
Catholic Charities Diocese of Rockville Centre Project Independence Expansion project $1,193,343.00
Concern for Independent Living, Inc. Opportunities 1l Renewal project $724,385.00
Suburban Housing W&H W&H 4 30 21 Combined Renewal Expansion project $541,399.00
Options for Community Living, Inc. Options for Community Living, Inc.(106829187) Renewal project $410,873.00
(NYO0515L2T031811)
Concern for Independent Living, Inc. Project Homestart Renewal project $398,406.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Family Residences and Essential Enterprises, Inc.
Circulo de la Hispanidad

South Shore Association For Independent Living, Inc.
Options for Community Living, Inc.

Catholic Charities Diocese of Rockville Centre
Concern for Independent Living, Inc.

Suffolk County Department of Social Services
United Veterans Beacon House, Inc.

H.E.L.P. Equity Homes, Inc.

Mental Health Association of Nassau County, Inc.
Association for Mental Health and Wellness
Transitional Services of New York for Long Island, Inc.
Family Residences and Essential Enterprises, Inc.

PH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

Services for the UnderServed

Family Service League, Inc.

Economic Opportunity Council of Suffolk, Inc
Options for Community Living, Inc.

Brighter Tomorrows, Inc.

The Safe Center LI, INC.

Circulo de la Hispanidad

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

Circulo de la Hispanidad

Supportive Services Only
Grantee Name

Long Island Coalition for the Homeless
The Safe Center LI, INC.

HUD-Nassau Consolidated Renewal

Casa Serenidad FN Combo Expansion FY 2019
OMH/SAIL3

Supportive Housing Subsidy Program

Project Veterans' Independence

Opportunities

Beacon House I

SHP/Islip

Nassau Scattered Site Permanent Supportive Housing
Program

AHAL Il

Senior Quarters Renewal 2019
Summit Renewal 2019
HUD-Coram 2019-2020

Project Name

LI Consolidated RRH (NY1174)
RRH Renewal 2019

EOC RRH Program
Options-RRH

S.AF.E. Rapid Rehousing
Horizon

Casa Salva FY 2019

Project Name
Casa De la Paz FY 2019

Project Name

CES Il Consolidation

Long Island Coordinated Entry System for Domestic
Violence Survivors

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Expansion project
Expansion project

Renewal project
New project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

New project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project

$355,488.00
$351,906.00
$347,539.00
$298,896.00
$295,568.00
$278,477.00
$180,572.00
$161,904.00
$134,805.00

$107,378.00
$87,727.00
$67,995.00
$55,869.00

Awarded Amount

$1,528,020.00
$822,673.00
$817,369.00
$500,476.00
$401,547.00
$369,063.00
$146,045.00

Awarded Amount

$342,618.00

Awarded Amount

$391,390.00
$240,000.00
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HMIS
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
Long Island Coalition for the Homeless LI HMIS 2019 Renewal project $259,689.00
CoC Planning Grant
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
$413,960.00

Long Island Coalition for the Homeless COC Planning Project Application FY2019 Planning project

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.





