

### HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\*

# CoC Number: NY-603 CoC Name: Nassau, Suffolk Counties CoC Total Award: \$12,225,380

### Awards by Component:

		New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Exp. Projects <sup>1</sup>	Exp. Project Award Total <sup>1</sup>	# of YHDP Projects	YHDP Award Total	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj.		% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing												
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	1	\$298,896	13	\$3,251,498	4	\$2,442,136	0	\$0	n/a	18	\$5,992,530	49%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	7	\$4,585,193	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	7	\$4,585,193	38%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing	1	\$342,618	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$342,618	3%
Supportive Services Only	0	\$0	2	\$631,390	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	2	\$631,390	5%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$259,689	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$259,689	2%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$413,960	1	\$413,960	3%
GRAND TOTAL	2	\$641,514	23	\$8,727,770	4	\$2,442,136	0	\$0	\$413,960	30	\$12,225,380	
% of Total Award		5.2%		71.3%		19.9%		0%	3.3%			

### Project level award summary:

### **Permanent Housing**

#### **PH - Permanent Supportive Housing**

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Catholic Charities Diocese of Rockville Centre	Project Independence	Expansion project	\$1,193,343.00
Concern for Independent Living, Inc.	Opportunities II	Renewal project	\$724,385.00
Suburban Housing W&H	W&H 4 30 21 Combined Renewal	Expansion project	\$541,399.00
Options for Community Living, Inc.	Options for Community Living, Inc.(106829187) (NY0515L2T031811)	Renewal project	\$410,873.00
Concern for Independent Living, Inc.	Project Homestart	Renewal project	\$398,406.00

\*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at *https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/* 'Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



# HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\*

Family Residences and Essential Enterprises, Inc.	HUD-Nassau Consolidated Renewal	Expansion project	\$355,488.00	
Circulo de la Hispanidad	Casa Serenidad FN Combo Expansion FY 2019	Expansion project	\$351,906.00	
South Shore Association For Independent Living, Inc.	-	Renewal project	\$347,539.00	
Options for Community Living, Inc.	Supportive Housing Subsidy Program	New project	\$298,896.00	
Catholic Charities Diocese of Rockville Centre	Project Veterans' Independence	Renewal project	\$295,568.00	
Concern for Independent Living, Inc.	Opportunities	Renewal project	\$278,477.00	
Suffolk County Department of Social Services	Beacon House III	Renewal project	\$180,572.00	
United Veterans Beacon House, Inc.	SHP/Islip	Renewal project	\$161,904.00	
H.E.L.P. Equity Homes, Inc.	Nassau Scattered Site Permanent Supportive Housing Program	Renewal project	\$134,805.00	
Mental Health Association of Nassau County, Inc.	AHAL II	Renewal project	\$107,378.00	
Association for Mental Health and Wellness	Senior Quarters Renewal 2019	Renewal project	\$87,727.00	
Transitional Services of New York for Long Island, In	c. Summit Renewal 2019	Renewal project	\$67,995.00	
Family Residences and Essential Enterprises, Inc.	HUD-Coram 2019-2020	Renewal project	\$55,869.00	
PH - Rapid Re-housing				
Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount	
Services for the UnderServed	LI Consolidated RRH (NY1174)	Renewal project	\$1,528,020.00	
Family Service League, Inc.	RRH Renewal 2019	Renewal project	\$822,673.00	
Economic Opportunity Council of Suffolk, Inc	EOC RRH Program	Renewal project	\$817,369.00	
Options for Community Living, Inc.	Options-RRH	Renewal project	\$500,476.00	
Brighter Tomorrows, Inc.	S.A.F.E. Rapid Rehousing	Renewal project	\$401,547.00	
The Safe Center LI, INC.	Horizon	Renewal project	\$369,063.00	
Circulo de la Hispanidad	Casa Salva FY 2019	Renewal project	\$146,045.00	
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing				
Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount	
Circulo de la Hispanidad	Casa De la Paz FY 2019	New project	\$342,618.00	
Supportive Services Only				
Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount	
Long Island Coalition for the Homeless	CES II Consolidation	Renewal project	\$391,390.00	
The Safe Center LI, INC.	Long Island Coordinated Entry System for Domestic Violence Survivors	Renewal project	\$240,000.00	

\*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/ 'Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



# HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\*

#### HMIS

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Long Island Coalition for the Homeless	LI HMIS 2019	Renewal project	\$259,689.00
CoC Planning Grant			
Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Long Island Coalition for the Homeless	COC Planning Project Application FY2019	Planning project	\$413,960.00